
25-01218 

FILED FOR RECORD 
at \\ ~ ;tq o'clock A 

APR O 8 2025 

2921 ROPER ST, ROYSE CITY, TX 75 189 BECKY LANDRUM 

Property: 

Securitv Instrument: 

Sale Information: 

Terms of Sale: 

Obligation Secured: 

Substitute Trustee: 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE AND 
APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE 

The Property to be sold is described as follows : 

coumy cmrK, nm_tc coo my. 1 e.t. 
by % ,,.~r 

LOT 25, BLOCK 13, OF VALOR FARMS PHASE 2, A SUBDIVISION 
ADDITION TO HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OF 
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2021-25923 AND 
CABINET I, SLIDES 543-545, PLAT RECORDS OF HUNT COUNTY, 
TEXAS . 

Deed of Trust dated December 20, 2022 and recorded on December 22, 2022 at 
Instrument Number 2022-29528 in the real property records of HUNT County, Texas, 
which contains a power of sale. 

June 3, 2025, at I :00 PM, or not later than three hours thereafter, at the north steps, 
including the hallway area 20 feet inside the north door on the 2nd floor of the Hunt 
County Courthouse, or as designated by the County Commissioners Court. 

Public auction to highest bidder for cash. ln accordance with Texas Property Code 
section 51.009, the Property will be sold as is, without any expressed or imp lied 
warranties, except as to warranties of title, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its 
own risk. In accordance with Texas Property Code section 5 1.0075, the substitute trustee 
reserves the right to set add itional, reasonable conditions for conducting the sale and will 
announce the conditions before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the 
substitute trustee. 

The Deed of Trust executed by CARLOS VERA AND SUMMER VERA secures the 
repayment of a Note dated December 20, 2022 in the amount of $283,607.00. 
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, whose address is c/o LoanCare, LLC, 3637 
Sentara Way, Virginia Beach, VA 23452, is the current mortgagee of the Deed of Trust 
and Note and LoanCare, LLC is the current mortgage servicer for the mortgagee . 
Pursuant to a servicing agreement and Texas Property Code section 51 .0025, the 
mortgagee authorizes the mortgage servicer to administer the foreclosure on its behalf. 

In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51 .0076 and the Security Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage servicer' s attorney appoint the substitute 
trustees listed below. 

THIS lNSTRUME T APPOlNTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED I THE SECURITY lNSTR ME T IDENTIFIED IN THIS OTlCE OF SALE 
THE PERSO SIG rNG THJS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR A THORIZED AGE T OF THE 
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVlCER. 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
STATES. IF YO ARE OR YO R SPOUSE IS SERVING O ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, I CLUDING 
ACTJVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS ATIONAL GUARD OR THE ATIO AL 
GUARD OF A OTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPO E T OF THE ARMED 
FORCES OF THE U ITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRJTTE NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE D TY 
MfLITARY SERVICE TO THE SE DER OF THIS OTICE fMMEDIA TELY. 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll 11111 1~ 111111 11111111 
4839047 

M 



• 

De Cubas & Lewis, P.C. 
Mary Compary , Attorney at Law 
PO Box 5026 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310 

Substitute Trustee(s): Richard Paul Carr Jr, Harriett 
Fletcher, Sheryl LaMont, Sharon St. Pierre, Randy 
Daniel , Margaret Rosanne Kayll lRandy Daniel, Cindy 
Daniel , Liz Hach, Cheryl Harris, Brian Hooper, Mike 
Jansta, Mike Hayward, Angela Anderson, or Jay 
Jacobs 

c/o De Cubas & Lewis, P.C. 
PO Box 5026 
Fort Lauderdale. FL 33310 

Certificate of Posting 

I, P,' c. ""-()1,r} ( &-, ( ( 5rz__ declare under penalty of perjury that on the 8 day of 
Ae<; 1 , 20~S. I filed and posted this Notice of Foreclosure Sale in accordance with the 

requirements of HUNT County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 5 l.002(b )(I) and 5 l.002(b )(2). 


